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MATAMORAS, PA,  SEPT. 8, 2013
  Our 5th Annual BBQ Match drew a 
record 51 shooters for the match. And you 
couldn’t have asked for any better shooting 
weather. The soot shooters appreciated the 
breeze when they were shootin’.
  The stages were written to move along 
quickly, to allow more time to enjoy the meal 
after the match. Although they looked easy, 
there still were some challenges.
  We had a great number of  gunslingers 
who exhibited their sharpshooting skills. 47  
cowpokes hit a bonus target while 17 of  them 
hit both bonus targets! 
   We had an unusual incident on Posse 1. 
A gunslinger shooting his black powder  
pistol had a chain fire, sending 2 bullets down 
range at the same time, one down the barrel 
and one outside the barrel. Happy to report, 
no injury. Both bullets hit the target, and 
luckily, it was a triple tap target.
    I was surprised to see the box of  cannoli  
was still left on the table at stage 2 after the 
match.
  The 50/50 drawing this month went to 
Kid Harrison, winning $106. 

RATTLESNAKE RIDGE CELEBRATES 5TH ANNUAL BBQ...  
AS 4 STEERS ARE REPORTED MISSING FROM CATTLE DRIVE 
HAMMERIN STEEL, TOWN SHERIFF, SAYS IT’S A “coincidence”.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
    We had four  new shooters for the  
match. Annabelle Bransford, Rowdy 
Bill, Kid Harrison and Granite Kid 
shot with The Mavericks for the first 
time. Kid Harrison resides in Florida, our 
second shooter from that state! We hope 
they all come back and throw some lead 
down range with us  again.

TOP SHOOTERS
James Samuel Pike
was our Top Gun for 
the month of  September.  
The Eastwood Kid 
came  in second and  
Rowdy Bill came 

in third. Congratulations to all who won 
their categories... Nice shootin’!

El Diablo Gringo can’t decide to start with rifle 
or pistol on Stage 2 Just part of the BBQ menu

THE ANNUAL COWBOY BBQ  
    By all accounts, this was our best BBQ.
Special thanks go to our Master Griller, 
Hammerin Steel. He wasn’t able to shoot 
the match, and as you know, that’s a huge  
sacrifice for someone who was born with a  
pistol in his hand. Our chuck wagon crew  
deserve our thanks... Anita, Cathy, Ralph, 
Tony and his wife Michelle. They did 
another great job in making, preparing and  
serving the chow. Thanks to Dara and Sal’s 
wife, Caroline for making  some salads. And 
JW for  contributing an “award winning” 
venison chili to the menu.
     We will have a “Wild Bunch” category for our 
last shoot in October, the SECOND Sunday.  
Details will be sent soon.
   Hope to see y’all next month.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor  

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had three clean 
shooters this month, 
Black Jack Ed, 
Lead Poison and 
Frannie Oakley. It 
was Frannie’s second 
clean match in a row! 
Nine shooters had only 
1 miss for the match .

Black Jack Ed

Frannie Oakley

Lead Poison

Lead Poison on Stage 4



Lady Charlotte on Stage 1

Yosemite Seth on Stage 1

Sassy explains the art of score keeping to Chama 
Kid and Major E.A. Sterner

Smilin’ Pete on Stage 3

Kid Harrison on Stage 3

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 3    

Annabelle Bransford asks for Rowdy Bill’s autograph 

I.C. Moose on Stage 1

Sassy Southpaw  on Stage 1

Burban Bob on Stage 3

CATEGORY 
WINNERS
BUCKAROO - 2 GUN

Joe Dirt

YOUNG GUN - GIRL
Wild Cat Kenna

YOUNG GUN
Yosemite Seth 

WRANGLER
James Samuel Pike

LADIES 49er
Annabelle Bransford 

49er
Smilin’ Pete

 LADIES SENIOR 
Sassy Southpaw

SENIOR
Kid Harrison

SILVER SENIOR
Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN
Rowdy Bill

LADIES DUELIST
Jersey Sue

DUELIST
Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST
I.C. Moose

CLASSIC COWBOY
Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts 

GUNFIGHTER
Turkey Creek Vic

FRONTIERSMAN
Lead Poison

 STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: 

James Samuel Pike  16.12

STAGE 2: 
Black Jack Ed  22.96

STAGE 3: 
James Samuel Pike  15.72

STAGE 4: 
James Samuel Pike  20.02

STAGE 5: 
James Samuel Pike  19.54



Quad Chester on Stage 2

Moose Wesson on Stage 3

Annabelle Bransford on Stage 5

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 5

Lead Poison on Stage 3

Frannie Oakley on Stage 2 El Diablo Gringo shucking and jiving on Stage 5

Newt Call on Stage 1

Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 2

Lead Poison on Stage 2Smilin’ Pete on Stage 3

Travis Spencer on Stage 3

Joe Dirt lassos a wandering targetRowdy Bill on Stage 4Tom Payne on Stage 3



Dry Gulcher on Stage 5

Annabelle on Stage 5

Frannie on Stage 3

Black Jack Ed on Stage 1

Quad Chester doesn’t want to let go of the  cannoli

Tom Payne gives Wild Cat Kenna some gamer advice

Rowdy wonders.. “Zig wants me to run where???”

James Samuel Pike on Stage 5

Sassy with a scorekeeper in training

Nighthawk on Stage 3

Chama Kid on Stage 4

Mighty Quinn on Stage 5

Latigo Means on Stage 4

JW in his Sunday best

Red Tail on Stage 1



Posse 2 getting ready for Stage 1

Jersey Sue keeping score for Posse 3

Ziggady Zag on Stage 1

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 1

Adua keeping score for Posse 3

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1

Rose City Kid on Stage 1

Stormy Roads says the bounty was too low on Stage 1

Joe Dirt with his dad Robert

Latigo Means asks “are there really cannoli in the 
box?” 

Lead Poison on Stage 4

Dirtwater Dawg says... “Yeah, I’m bad!”

I.C. Moose tries his charm with the ladies

Crazy Crow on Stage 1

Smilin’ Pete on Stage 1



Hombres from Posse 3

Missemall Bob on Stage 1

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 4

Frannie scares the wolf on Stage 3

Rowdy Bill on Stage 5

Rose City Kid going for the bonus target on Stage 4

Abe The Crippler takes a vote on hanging Black Jack

Red Tail on Stage 2

Joe Dirt and Quad Chester

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 1

Peacemaker Reb on Stage 1

The Eastwood Kid and Santa Fe Harry

Duke confronts a squirrel trying to steal his brass 
on Stage 1

Mighty Quinn plans his strategy on Stage 1

Joe Dirt loads his double on Stage 3



Rico Creekview on Stage 1

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 1

Moose Wesson tries to pick up loading tips from Rowdy

Latigo on Stage 5

Kid Harrison wonders what all the shootin’ is about

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 4

The rooting section for Buckaroos, Quad Chester and 
Joe Dirt

Newt Call on Stage 2

Pike on Stage 1

Crazy Crow on Stage 1Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 1

Missemall Bob offers to buy the rifle from a cowboy 
on Stage 5

Newt Call and his dad Lenny

Chivato and his pard Abe The Crippler

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 1



Dry Gulcher tries the chocolate  cannoli on Stage 2

Peacemaker Reb on Stage 1

Black Jack Ed is happy they voted not to hang him

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 4

ZZ on Stage 5

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4

Pike rests his trigger finger on Stage 5

Smilin’ Pete on Stage 1

Annabelle on Stage 1

Vida-Loca on Stage 3

Burban Bob on Stage 2

Moose Wesson on Stage 3

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 1

Major Sterner on Stage 4

Tom Payne on Stage 4



I.C. Moose asks if anyone is Italian before reading 
the scenario on Stage 2

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 4

Quad Chester takes aim on the bonus on Stage 4

Frannie digs in to shoot her double on Stage 5

Spectators watch the action at the OK Corral

Ziggady Zag on Stage 5

The Wild Bunch from Posse 1

Lady Charlotte on Stage 4

JW on Stage 3

Anita, Hammerin Steel and Ralph get ready for  
the BBQ

Ralph has Hammerin taste the roast porkBlack Jack on Stage 1

TRIVIA QUESTION 
FOR THE OLD TIMERS

He began acting as a young child at the 
age of two, appearing in his father’s vaude-
ville act. He appeared in many Broadway 
plays as a child actor before joining the 
US Army to serve in World War I with the 
American Expeditionary Forces. The short 
actor with a hoarse, raspy voice and breathy 
delivery was a fixture in a wide range of 
films and TV programs in the 1950s and 
1960s. Among them were... 
Film: The Sheepman, Ride The High Country, 
4 for Texas, The Sons of Katie Elder, Butch 
Cassidy and the Sundance Kid.  
TV: Bonanza, The Wild, Wild West, Lawman 
and Gunsmoke.

          Email me with the answer if you know.



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 James Samuel Pike	 Wrangler	 16.12	 0	 0	 0	 16.12	 18.68	 1	 0	 0	 23.68	 20.72	 0	 0	 1	 15.72	 20.02	 0	 0	 0	 20.02	 19.54	 0	 0	 0	 19.54	 95.08	 1

     2	 The Eastwood Kid	 Cowboy	 22.74	 0	 0	 0	 22.74	 20.69	 1	 0	 0	 25.69	 20.06	 2	 0	 1	 25.06	 27.62	 0	 0	 1	 22.62	 24.61	 0	 0	 0	 24.61	 120.72	 2

     3	 Rowdy Bill	 Elder Statesman	 22.21	 0	 0	 0	 22.21	 26.55	 1	 0	 0	 31.55	 23.94	 0	 0	 1	 18.94	 30.81	 0	 0	 1	 25.81	 27.24	 0	 0	 0	 27.24	 125.75	 3

     4	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 24.92	 0	 0	 0	 24.92	 22.96	 0	 0	 0	 22.96	 25.24	 0	 0	 1	 20.24	 33.25	 0	 0	 0	 33.25	 33.02	 0	 0	 0	 33.02	 134.39	 4

     5	 Smilin’ Pete	 49er	 25.13	 1	 0	 0	 30.13	 26.90	 1	 0	 0	 31.90	 22.69	 1	 0	 1	 22.69	 32.48	 0	 0	 1	 27.48	 31.64	 0	 0	 0	 31.64	 143.84	 5

     6	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 24.95	 2	 0	 0	 34.95	 25.06	 1	 0	 0	 30.06	 26.27	 0	 0	 1	 21.27	 33.51	 0	 0	 0	 33.51	 27.94	 0	 0	 0	 27.94	 147.73	 6

     7	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 25.17	 1	 0	 0	 30.17	 25.49	 2	 0	 0	 35.49	 29.83	 0	 0	 1	 24.83	 30.89	 0	 0	 0	 30.89	 28.44	 0	 0	 0	 28.44	 149.82	 7

     8	 Annabelle Bransford	 Ladies 49er 	 29.01	 0	 0	 0	 29.01	 29.52	 0	 0	 0	 29.52	 26.62	 0	 0	 1	 21.62	 35.68	 1	 0	 0	 40.68	 32.33	 0	 0	 0	 32.33	 153.16	 8

     9	 Kid Harrison	 Senior	 28.19	 0	 0	 0	 28.19	 27.29	 0	 0	 0	 27.29	 28.85	 0	 0	 1	 23.85	 38.03	 0	 0	 1	 33.03	 37.69	 1	 0	 0	 42.69	 155.05	 9

    10	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 28.01	 1	 0	 0	 33.01	 29.18	 0	 0	 0	 29.18	 29.21	 0	 0	 0	 29.21	 34.27	 0	 0	 0	 34.27	 33.39	 0	 0	 0	 33.39	 159.06	 10

    11	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 24.39	 1	 0	 0	 29.39	 26.79	 1	 0	 0	 31.79	 29.76	 2	 0	 1	 34.76	 29.27	 1	 0	 0	 34.27	 31.17	 0	 0	 0	 31.17	 161.38	 11

    12	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 30.34	 0	 0	 0	 30.34	 29.89	 0	 0	 0	 29.89	 28.27	 0	 0	 0	 28.27	 36.10	 0	 0	 0	 36.10	 31.89	 2	 0	 0	 41.89	 166.49	 12

    13	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 30.99	 0	 0	 0	 30.99	 31.10	 1	 0	 0	 36.10	 28.97	 0	 0	 1	 23.97	 35.36	 0	 0	 0	 35.36	 36.91	 1	 0	 0	 41.91	 168.33	 13

    14	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 38.08	 0	 0	 0	 38.08	 34.89	 1	 0	 0	 39.89	 36.44	 0	 0	 1	 31.44	 37.14	 0	 0	 1	 32.14	 32.10	 0	 0	 0	 32.10	 173.65	 14

    15	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 29.18	 0	 0	 0	 29.18	 30.16	 2	 0	 0	 40.16	 34.80	 1	 0	 1	 34.80	 33.70	 2	 0	 1	 38.70	 34.33	 0	 0	 0	 34.33	 177.17	 15

    16	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 32.83	 2	 0	 0	 42.83	 31.98	 0	 0	 0	 31.98	 29.39	 0	 0	 1	 23.39	 33.42	 0	 0	 1	 28.42	 43.34	 2	 0	 0	 53.34	 179.96	 16

    17	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 29.26	 0	 0	 0	 29.26	 27.58	 0	 0	 0	 27.58	 32.33	 1	 0	 1	 32.33	 43.02	 0	 0	 1	 38.02	 33.96	 2	 1	 0	 53.96	 181.15	 17

    18	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman - 1 Gun	 37.43	 0	 0	 0	 37.43	 30.17	 1	 0	 0	 35.17	 43.71	 0	 0	 1	 38.71	 35.53	 0	 0	 1	 30.53	 36.06	 0	 1	 0	 46.06	 187.90	 18

    19	 Chivato	 49er	 32.38	 2	 0	 0	 42.38	 27.92	 0	 0	 0	 27.92	 32.37	 1	 0	 1	 32.37	 37.64	 1	 0	 0	 42.64	 39.27	 2	 0	 0	 49.27	 194.58	 19	

    20	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 31.52	 0	 0	 0	 31.52	 32.47	 1	 0	 0	 37.47	 39.53	 2	 0	 1	 44.53	 40.28	 0	 0	 1	 35.28	 32.58	 3	 0	 0	 47.58	 196.38	 20

    21	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 27.22	 0	 0	 0	 27.22	 40.45	 4	 1	 0	 70.45	 26.80	 1	 0	 1	 26.80	 36.19	 0	 1	 1	 41.19	 31.28	 0	 0	 0	 31.28	 196.94	 21

    22	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 38.10	 0	 0	 0	 38.10	 31.11	 0	 0	 0	 31.11	 31.07	 2	 0	 0	 41.07	 39.66	 0	 1	 0	 49.66	 34.17	 1	 0	 0	 39.17	 199.11	 22

    23	 Chama Kid	 49er	 33.59	 0	 0	 0	 33.59	 35.63	 0	 0	 0	 35.63	 38.44	 1	 0	 1	 38.44	 49.76	 1	 0	 0	 54.76	 42.39	 0	 0	 0	 42.39	 204.81	 23	

    24	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 31.08	 2	 0	 0	 41.08	 34.63	 2	 0	 0	 44.63	 34.59	 2	 0	 0	 44.59	 34.86	 1	 0	 0	 39.96	 38.30	 0	 0	 0	 38.30	 208.56	 24

    25	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 36.17	 3	 0	 0	 51.17	 36.08	 2	 0	 0	 46.08	 39.92	 0	 0	 1	 34.92	 41.47	 0	 0	 0	 41.47	 42.01	 0	 0	 0	 42.01	 215.65	 25

    26	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Young Gun - Girl	 35.64	 1	 0	 0	 40.64	 37.19	 3	 0	 0	 52.19	 45.19	 1	 0	 1	 45.19	 42.85	 0	 0	 0	 42.85	 37.95	 0	 0	 0	 37.95	 218.82	 26

    27	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 48.22	 0	 0	 0	 48.22	 47.27	 1	 0	 0	 52.27	 45.75	 0	 0	 1	 40.75	 48.35	 0	 0	 1	 43.35	 47.48	 1	 0	 0	 52.48	 237.07	 27

    28	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 42.93	 0	 0	 0	 42.93	 48.04	 0	 0	 0	 48.04	 41.35	 0	 0	 1	 36.35	 52.10	 0	 0	 0	 52.10	 58.68	 1	 0	 0	 63.68	 243.10	 28

    29	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 43.73	 1	 0	 0	 48.73	 56.94	 0	 0	 0	 56.94	 41.84	 0	 0	 1	 36.84	 53.55	 0	 0	 1	 48.55	 47.59	 1	 0	 0	 52.59	 243.65	 29

    30	 Santa Fe Harry	 Elder Statesman	 42.52	 0	 0	 0	 42.52	 37.61	 2	 0	 0	 47.61	 44.20	 0	 0	 1	 39.20	 50.71	 0	 1	 0	 60.71	 55.27	 3	 0	 0	 70.27	 260.31	 30

    31	 Burban Bob	 49er	 43.65	 0	 0	 0	 43.65	 40.56	 0	 0	 0	 40.56	 59.54	 1	 0	 0	 64.54	 55.22	 2	 0	 1	 60.22	 48.94	 1	 0	 0	 53.94	 262.91	 31

    32	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 42.57	 5	 0	 0	 67.57	 36.99	 2	 0	 0	 46.99	 44.80	 2	 0	 1	 49.80	 44.41	 1	 0	 0	 49.41	 45.36	 1	 0	 0	 50.36	 264.13	 32

    33	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 48.98	 0	 0	 0	 48.98	 44.57	 0	 0	 0	 44.57	 65.30	 0	 0	 1	 60.30	 57.02	 0	 0	 0	 57.02	 56.16	 0	 0	 0	 56.16	 267.03	 33

    34	 Crazy Crow	 Silver Senior	 49.76	 0	 0	 0	 49.76	 42.01	 1	 0	 0	 47.01	 47.66	 0	 0	 0	 47.66	 58.58	 0	 1	 0	 68.58	 55.00	 0	 0	 0	 55.00	 268.01	 34

    35	 Joe Dirt	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 34.25	 3	 0	 0	 49.25	 36.54	 4	 0	 0	 56.54	 41.81	 3	 0	 1	 51.81	 48.82	 1	 0	 0	 53.82	 48.26	 3	 0	 0	 63.26	 274.68	 35

    36	 JW	 Senior	 43.56	 4	 0	 0	 63.56	 48.26	 0	 0	 0	 48.26	 45.97	 1	 0	 1	 45.97	 63.22	 0	 0	 1	 58.22	 49.90	 2	 0	 0	 59.90	 275.91	 36

    37	 Yosemite Seth	 Young Gun	 32.73	 5	 0	 0	 57.73	 40.36	 2	 1	 0	 60.36	 41.70	 2	 0	 1	 46.70	 41.93	 1	 0	 1	 41.93	 57.41	 3	 0	 0	 72.41	 279.13	 37 	

    38	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 49.47	 0	 0	 0	 49.47	 58.68	 3	 0	 0	 73.68	 52.34	 0	 0	 1	 47.34	 56.34	 0	 0	 0	 56.34	 53.33	 1	 0	 0	 58.33	 285.16	 38

    39	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 52.47	 2	 0	 0	 62.47	 46.48	 3	 0	 0	 61.48	 53.18	 0	 0	 1	 48.18	 56.91	 1	 0	 0	 61.91	 52.29	 1	 0	 0	 57.29	 291.33	 39

    40	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 55.96	 0	 0	 0	 55.96	 55.42	 0	 0	 0	 55.42	 62.29	 0	 0	 1	 58.29	 60.70	 0	 0	 0	 60.70	 63.39	 0	 0	 0	 63.39	 293.76	 40

    41	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 37.17	 1	 0	 0	 42.17	 44.15	 3	 0	 0	 59.15	 67.11	 1	 0	 1	 67.11	 53.01	 1	 0	 0	 58.01	 55.20	 4	 0	 0	 75.20	 301.64	 41
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CONTINUED



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
    42 	 Hudson Ranger	 Senior	 41.75	 2	 0	 0	 51.75	 50.18	 5	 0	 0	 75.18	 50.74	 1	 0	 1	 50.74	 57.52	 0	 0	 0	 57.52	 54.23	 3	 0	 0	 69.23	 304.42	 42

    43	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Satesman	 55.86	 1	 0	 0	 60.86	 53.02	 0	 0	 0	 53.02	 65.21	 0	 0	 1	 60.21	 72.32	 0	 0	 1	 67.32	 63.55	 0	 0	 0	 63.55	 304.96	 43

    44	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 59.60	 7	 0	 0	 94.60	 43.88	 4	 0	 0	 63.88	 64.96	 1	 0	 0	 69.96	 67.89	 0	 0	 0	 67.89	 48.20	 0	 0	 0	 48.20	 344.53	 44

    45	 Granite Kid	 Elder Statesman	 50.95	 1	 0	 0	 55.95	 90.51	 1	 0	 0	 95.51	 61.15	 2	 1	 0	 81.15	 67.63	 1	 0	 0	 72.63	 63.32	 3	 0	 0	 78.32	 383.56	 45

    46	 Quad Chester	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 60.80	 0	 0	 0	 60.80	 61.90	 2	 1	 0	 81.90	 74.55	 4	 0	 0	 94.55	 81.10	 0	 0	 0	 81.10	 70.83	 0	 0	 0	 70.83	 389.18	 46

    47	 Moose Wesson	 Senior	 51.32	 0	 0	 0	 51.32	 74.31	 1	 0	 0	 79.31	 53.60	 0	 0	 1	 48.60	 70.38	 0	 0	 0	 70.38	 76.62	 0	 0	 0	 76.62	 402.85	 47

    48	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 57.05	 1	 0	 0	 62.05	 62.02	 2	 0	 0	 72.02	 68.14	 0	 0	 1	 63.14	 80.09	 0	 0	 1	 75.09	 DNF				    150.00	 422.30	 48

    49	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 58.16	 0	 0	 0	 58.16	 94.90	 5	 0	 0	 119.90	 100.55	 0	 0	 1	 95.55	 71.51	 1	 0	 0	 76.51	 70.78	 2	 1	 0	 90.78	 440.90	 49

    50	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 75.14	 0	 0	 0	 75.14	 136.48	 1	 1	 0	 151.48	 98.22	 0	 0	 1	 93.22	 103.26	 0	 0	 0	 103.26	 93.59	 0	 0	 0	 93.59	 516.69	 50

    51	 J.B. Hikok	 49er	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 68.61	 2	 0	 1	 73.61	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 673.61	 51
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Joe Dirt	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 34.25	 3	 0	 0	 49.25	 36.54	 4	 0	 0	 56.54	 41.81	 3	 0	 1	 51.81	 48.82	 1	 0	 0	 53.82	 48.26	 3	 0	 0	 63.26	 274.68	 35

     2	 Quad Chester	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 60.80	 0	 0	 0	 60.80	 61.90	 2	 1	 0	 81.90	 74.55	 4	 0	 0	 94.55	 81.10	 0	 0	 0	 81.10	 70.83	 0	 0	 0	 70.83	 389.18	 46

     3	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 75.14	 0	 0	 0	 75.14	 136.48	 1	 1	 0	 151.48	 98.22	 0	 0	 1	 93.22	 103.26	 0	 0	 0	 103.26	 93.59	 0	 0	 0	 93.59	 516.69	 50

     1	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Young Gun - Girl	 35.64	 1	 0	 0	 40.64	 37.19	 3	 0	 0	 52.19	 45.19	 1	 0	 1	 45.19	 42.85	 0	 0	 0	 42.85	 37.95	 0	 0	 0	 37.95	 218.82	 26

     1	 Yosemite Seth	 Young Gun	 32.73	 5	 0	 0	 57.73	 40.36	 2	 1	 0	 60.36	 41.70	 2	 0	 1	 46.70	 41.93	 1	 0	 1	 41.93	 57.41	 3	 0	 0	 72.41	 279.13	 37 	

     1	 The Eastwood Kid	 Cowboy	 22.74	 0	 0	 0	 22.74	 20.69	 1	 0	 0	 25.69	 20.06	 2	 0	 1	 25.06	 27.62	 0	 0	 1	 22.62	 24.61	 0	 0	 0	 24.61	 120.72	 2

     1	 James Samuel Pike	 Wrangler	 16.12	 0	 0	 0	 16.12	 18.68	 1	 0	 0	 23.68	 20.72	 0	 0	 1	 15.72	 20.02	 0	 0	 0	 20.02	 19.54	 0	 0	 0	 19.54	 95.08	 1

     1	 Annabelle Bransford	 Ladies 49er 	 29.01	 0	 0	 0	 29.01	 29.52	 0	 0	 0	 29.52	 26.62	 0	 0	 1	 21.62	 35.68	 1	 0	 0	 40.68	 32.33	 0	 0	 0	 32.33	 153.16	 8

     1	 Smilin’ Pete	 49er	 25.13	 1	 0	 0	 30.13	 26.90	 1	 0	 0	 31.90	 22.69	 1	 0	 1	 22.69	 32.48	 0	 0	 1	 27.48	 31.64	 0	 0	 0	 31.64	 143.84	 5

     2	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 24.95	 2	 0	 0	 34.95	 25.06	 1	 0	 0	 30.06	 26.27	 0	 0	 1	 21.27	 33.51	 0	 0	 0	 33.51	 27.94	 0	 0	 0	 27.94	 147.73	 6

     3	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 32.83	 2	 0	 0	 42.83	 31.98	 0	 0	 0	 31.98	 29.39	 0	 0	 1	 23.39	 33.42	 0	 0	 1	 28.42	 43.34	 2	 0	 0	 53.34	 179.96	 16

     4	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 29.26	 0	 0	 0	 29.26	 27.58	 0	 0	 0	 27.58	 32.33	 1	 0	 1	 32.33	 43.02	 0	 0	 1	 38.02	 33.96	 2	 1	 0	 53.96	 181.15	 17

     5	 Chivato	 49er	 32.38	 2	 0	 0	 42.38	 27.92	 0	 0	 0	 27.92	 32.37	 1	 0	 1	 32.37	 37.64	 1	 0	 0	 42.64	 39.27	 2	 0	 0	 49.27	 194.58	 19	

     6	 Chama Kid	 49er	 33.59	 0	 0	 0	 33.59	 35.63	 0	 0	 0	 35.63	 38.44	 1	 0	 1	 38.44	 49.76	 1	 0	 0	 54.76	 42.39	 0	 0	 0	 42.39	 204.81	 23	

     7	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 48.22	 0	 0	 0	 48.22	 47.27	 1	 0	 0	 52.27	 45.75	 0	 0	 1	 40.75	 48.35	 0	 0	 1	 43.35	 47.48	 1	 0	 0	 52.48	 237.07	 27

     8	 Burban Bob	 49er	 43.65	 0	 0	 0	 43.65	 40.56	 0	 0	 0	 40.56	 59.54	 1	 0	 0	 64.54	 55.22	 2	 0	 1	 60.22	 48.94	 1	 0	 0	 53.94	 262.91	 31

     9	 J.B. Hikok	 49er	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 68.61	 2	 0	 1	 73.61	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 673.61	 51 

     1	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 52.47	 2	 0	 0	 62.47	 46.48	 3	 0	 0	 61.48	 53.18	 0	 0	 1	 48.18	 56.91	 1	 0	 0	 61.91	 52.29	 1	 0	 0	 57.29	 291.33	 39

     2	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 55.96	 0	 0	 0	 55.96	 55.42	 0	 0	 0	 55.42	 62.29	 0	 0	 1	 58.29	 60.70	 0	 0	 0	 60.70	 63.39	 0	 0	 0	 63.39	 293.76	 40

     1	 Kid Harrison	 Senior	 28.19	 0	 0	 0	 28.19	 27.29	 0	 0	 0	 27.29	 28.85	 0	 0	 1	 23.85	 38.03	 0	 0	 1	 33.03	 37.69	 1	 0	 0	 42.69	 155.05	 9

     2	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 38.10	 0	 0	 0	 38.10	 31.11	 0	 0	 0	 31.11	 31.07	 2	 0	 0	 41.07	 39.66	 0	 1	 0	 49.66	 34.17	 1	 0	 0	 39.17	 199.11	 22

     3	 JW	 Senior	 43.56	 4	 0	 0	 63.56	 48.26	 0	 0	 0	 48.26	 45.97	 1	 0	 1	 45.97	 63.22	 0	 0	 1	 58.22	 49.90	 2	 0	 0	 59.90	 275.91	 36

     4 	 Hudson Ranger	 Senior	 41.75	 2	 0	 0	 51.75	 50.18	 5	 0	 0	 75.18	 50.74	 1	 0	 1	 50.74	 57.52	 0	 0	 0	 57.52	 54.23	 3	 0	 0	 69.23	 304.42	 42

     5	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 59.60	 7	 0	 0	 94.60	 43.88	 4	 0	 0	 63.88	 64.96	 1	 0	 0	 69.96	 67.89	 0	 0	 0	 67.89	 48.20	 0	 0	 0	 48.20	 344.53	 44

     6	 Moose Wesson	 Senior	 51.32	 0	 0	 0	 51.32	 74.31	 1	 0	 0	 79.31	 53.60	 0	 0	 1	 48.60	 70.38	 0	 0	 0	 70.38	 76.62	 0	 0	 0	 76.62	 402.85	 47

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 24.92	 0	 0	 0	 24.92	 22.96	 0	 0	 0	 22.96	 25.24	 0	 0	 1	 20.24	 33.25	 0	 0	 0	 33.25	 33.02	 0	 0	 0	 33.02	 134.39	 4

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 30.99	 0	 0	 0	 30.99	 31.10	 1	 0	 0	 36.10	 28.97	 0	 0	 1	 23.97	 35.36	 0	 0	 0	 35.36	 36.91	 1	 0	 0	 41.91	 168.33	 13

     3	 Crazy Crow	 Silver Senior	 49.76	 0	 0	 0	 49.76	 42.01	 1	 0	 0	 47.01	 47.66	 0	 0	 0	 47.66	 58.58	 0	 1	 0	 68.58	 55.00	 0	 0	 0	 55.00	 268.01	 34

     1	 Rowdy Bill	 Elder Statesman	 22.21	 0	 0	 0	 22.21	 26.55	 1	 0	 0	 31.55	 23.94	 0	 0	 1	 18.94	 30.81	 0	 0	 1	 25.81	 27.24	 0	 0	 0	 27.24	 125.75	 3

     2	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 42.93	 0	 0	 0	 42.93	 48.04	 0	 0	 0	 48.04	 41.35	 0	 0	 1	 36.35	 52.10	 0	 0	 0	 52.10	 58.68	 1	 0	 0	 63.68	 243.10	 28

     3	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 43.73	 1	 0	 0	 48.73	 56.94	 0	 0	 0	 56.94	 41.84	 0	 0	 1	 36.84	 53.55	 0	 0	 1	 48.55	 47.59	 1	 0	 0	 52.59	 243.65	 29

     4	 Santa Fe Harry	 Elder Statesman	 42.52	 0	 0	 0	 42.52	 37.61	 2	 0	 0	 47.61	 44.20	 0	 0	 1	 39.20	 50.71	 0	 1	 0	 60.71	 55.27	 3	 0	 0	 70.27	 260.31	 30

     5	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Satesman	 55.86	 1	 0	 0	 60.86	 53.02	 0	 0	 0	 53.02	 65.21	 0	 0	 1	 60.21	 72.32	 0	 0	 1	 67.32	 63.55	 0	 0	 0	 63.55	 304.96	 43

     6	 Granite Kid	 Elder Statesman	 50.95	 1	 0	 0	 55.95	 90.51	 1	 0	 0	 95.51	 61.15	 2	 1	 0	 81.15	 67.63	 1	 0	 0	 72.63	 63.32	 3	 0	 0	 78.32	 383.56	 45

     1	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 25.17	 1	 0	 0	 30.17	 25.49	 2	 0	 0	 35.49	 29.83	 0	 0	 1	 24.83	 30.89	 0	 0	 0	 30.89	 28.44	 0	 0	 0	 28.44	 149.82	 7

     2	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 28.01	 1	 0	 0	 33.01	 29.18	 0	 0	 0	 29.18	 29.21	 0	 0	 0	 29.21	 34.27	 0	 0	 0	 34.27	 33.39	 0	 0	 0	 33.39	 159.06	 10

     3	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 29.18	 0	 0	 0	 29.18	 30.16	 2	 0	 0	 40.16	 34.80	 1	 0	 1	 34.80	 33.70	 2	 0	 1	 38.70	 34.33	 0	 0	 0	 34.33	 177.17	 15

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 30.34	 0	 0	 0	 30.34	 29.89	 0	 0	 0	 29.89	 28.27	 0	 0	 0	 28.27	 36.10	 0	 0	 0	 36.10	 31.89	 2	 0	 0	 41.89	 166.49	 12

     1	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 38.08	 0	 0	 0	 38.08	 34.89	 1	 0	 0	 39.89	 36.44	 0	 0	 1	 31.44	 37.14	 0	 0	 1	 32.14	 32.10	 0	 0	 0	 32.10	 173.65	 14
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CONTINUED



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 37.17	 1	 0	 0	 42.17	 44.15	 3	 0	 0	 59.15	 67.11	 1	 0	 1	 67.11	 53.01	 1	 0	 0	 58.01	 55.20	 4	 0	 0	 75.20	 301.64	 41

     2	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 57.05	 1	 0	 0	 62.05	 62.02	 2	 0	 0	 72.02	 68.14	 0	 0	 1	 63.14	 80.09	 0	 0	 1	 75.09	 DNF				    150.00	 422.30	 48

     1	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 24.39	 1	 0	 0	 29.39	 26.79	 1	 0	 0	 31.79	 29.76	 2	 0	 1	 34.76	 29.27	 1	 0	 0	 34.27	 31.17	 0	 0	 0	 31.17	 161.38	 11

     2	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 31.08	 2	 0	 0	 41.08	 34.63	 2	 0	 0	 44.63	 34.59	 2	 0	 0	 44.59	 34.86	 1	 0	 0	 39.96	 38.30	 0	 0	 0	 38.30	 208.56	 24

     3	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 49.47	 0	 0	 0	 49.47	 58.68	 3	 0	 0	 73.68	 52.34	 0	 0	 1	 47.34	 56.34	 0	 0	 0	 56.34	 53.33	 1	 0	 0	 58.33	 285.16	 38

     4	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 58.16	 0	 0	 0	 58.16	 94.90	 5	 0	 0	 119.90	 100.55	 0	 0	 1	 95.55	 71.51	 1	 0	 0	 76.51	 70.78	 2	 1	 0	 90.78	 440.90	 49

     1	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 31.52	 0	 0	 0	 31.52	 32.47	 1	 0	 0	 37.47	 39.53	 2	 0	 1	 44.53	 40.28	 0	 0	 1	 35.28	 32.58	 3	 0	 0	 47.58	 196.38	 20

     2	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 27.22	 0	 0	 0	 27.22	 40.45	 4	 1	 0	 70.45	 26.80	 1	 0	 1	 26.80	 36.19	 0	 1	 1	 41.19	 31.28	 0	 0	 0	 31.28	 196.94	 21

     3	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 36.17	 3	 0	 0	 51.17	 36.08	 2	 0	 0	 46.08	 39.92	 0	 0	 1	 34.92	 41.47	 0	 0	 0	 41.47	 42.01	 0	 0	 0	 42.01	 215.65	 25

     4	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 42.57	 5	 0	 0	 67.57	 36.99	 2	 0	 0	 46.99	 44.80	 2	 0	 1	 49.80	 44.41	 1	 0	 0	 49.41	 45.36	 1	 0	 0	 50.36	 264.13	 32

     1	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 48.98	 0	 0	 0	 48.98	 44.57	 0	 0	 0	 44.57	 65.30	 0	 0	 1	 60.30	 57.02	 0	 0	 0	 57.02	 56.16	 0	 0	 0	 56.16	 267.03	 33

     1	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman - 1 Gun	 37.43	 0	 0	 0	 37.43	 30.17	 1	 0	 0	 35.17	 43.71	 0	 0	 1	 38.71	 35.53	 0	 0	 1	 30.53	 36.06	 0	 1	 0	 46.06	 187.90	 18
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